[bookmark: _GoBack]Algebra 1 pRe-Teaching

When:	Twice a week (see schedule)
Starting September 6th at 3pm

Where:	G-6 

What: Students will attend at least one session each week after-school.

Students can raise their test grade up to 8% on a test by attending at least 2 after-school pRe-teaching sessions per chapter and writing a 3-2-1 Reflection form for each session.

The highest grade a student can raise their test grade to is an 85%.  (A student who scored an 83% and another student who scored a 77% can both end up with an 85% on the same test).

The ‘3-2-1 Reflections’ are to be turned in on the day of the test.  You must use the handout given at the pRe-teaching sessions. A 3-2-1 reflection discusses:
· 3 concepts that were covered in the pRe-teaching sessions, described neatly in complete sentences.
· 2 example problems with all strategies and work shown.
· 1 question the student still has.

(Tentative) Algebra pRe-Teaching Schedule: (Tentative)

	SEPTEMBER
Tues. Sep. 6
Thurs. Sep. 8
Tues. Sep. 13
Friday Sep. 16
Mon. Sep. 19
Thurs. Sep. 22
Tues. Sep. 27
Thurs. Sep. 29
	OCTOBER
Tues. Oct. 4
Thurs. Oct. 6
Tues. Oct. 11
Thurs. Oct. 13
Mon. Oct. 17
Thurs. Oct. 20
Tues. Oct. 25
Thurs. Oct. 27
	NOVEMBER
Tues. Nov. 1
Thurs. Nov. 3
Mon. Nov. 7
Wed. Nov. 9
Mon. Nov. 14
Thurs. Nov. 17
Tues. Nov. 29


	DECEMBER
Thurs. Dec. 1
Tues. Dec. 6
Thurs. Dec. 8
Mon. Dec. 12
Thurs. Dec. 15
	JANUARY
Tues. Jan. 3
Thurs. Jan. 5
Tues. Jan. 10
Thurs. Jan 12
Wed. Jan. 18
Fri. Jan. 20
Tues. Jan. 24
Thurs. Jan. 26
Tues. Jan. 31
	FEBRUARY
Thurs. Feb. 2
Tues. Feb. 7
Thurs. Feb. 9
Mon. Feb. 13
Wed. Feb. 15
Wed. Feb. 22
Fri. Feb. 24
Tues. Feb. 28


	MARCH
Thurs. Mar. 2
Tues. Mar. 7
Thurs. Mar. 9
Tues. Mar. 14
Thurs. Mar. 16
Mon. Mar. 20
Wed. Mar. 22
Tues. Mar. 28
Thurs. Mar. 30

	APRIL
Tues. April. 4
Thurs. April. 6
Wed. April. 19
Fri. April. 21
Tues. April. 25
Thurs. April. 27

	MAY
Tues May. 2
Thurs. May. 4
Tues. May. 9
Thurs. May. 11
Mon. May. 15
Wed. May. 17
Tues. May. 23
Thurs. May. 25
Tues. May. 30
JUNE
Thurs. June. 1



